MTS Sensors 41
Temposonics® Linear-Position Sensors Product
Catalog 551075 C
R
-S
er
ie
s

1. RF stroke length = 255 mm (10 in.) - 10,060 mm (396 in.)
2. Consult factory for longer lengths.
HOW TO ORDER
HALF INCH O.D. PRESSURE HOUSING PIPE AND FLANGE FOR RF FLEX SENSOR
The half inch O.D. pressure housing pipe with flange is designed specifically for the RF flex sensor. It provides protection from high pressures, as found in
hydraulic cylinders, up to 5,000 psi static, 10,000 psi spike. For large cylinders, using the half-inch O.D. pressure pipe requires a larger gun-drilled bore in the
piston head/rod assembly. Typically, a 0.75 inch bore is used to match the large ring magnet, 201554, (see page 80).
To complete the sensor model number, consult the
specific “How to Order” page for the R-Series model you
need.
10 mm (0.38 in.)
Null zone
51 mm (2.00 in.)
A
13 mm (0.50 in.) O.D.
8.5 mm (0.334 in.) I.D.
Stroke length 107 mm
(4.2 in.)*
Dead zone
Flat-faced flange
Position
magnet
Pressure housing pipe, style “HL” shown, (flat-faced flange with
U.S. customary threads).
*4.2 in. Dead zone = 3.7 in. dead zone of RF sensor + 0.5 in. gap.
HOW TO ORDER - HALF INCH O.D. PRESSURE HOUSING PIPE AND FLANGE FOR RF FLEX SENSOR
PRESSURE PIPE AND FLANGE STYLE
HL = 1/2 inch O.D. pressure housing pipe with flat-faced flange, US customary threads
HP = 1/2 inch O.D. pressure housing pipe with raised-faced flange, US customary threads
HD = 1/2 inch O.D. pressure housing pipe with flat-faced flange, metric threads
STROKE LENGTH
_ _ _ _ M = Millimeters (Encode in 5 mm increments) or
_ _ _ . _ U = Inches and tenths (Encode in 0.1 in. increments)
(Examples)
HL0120U = 1/2 inch O.D. pressure housing pipe with flat-faced flange, US customary threads, for a 12.0 inch stroke length
HD1000M = 1/2 inch O.D. pressure housing pipe with flat-faced flange, metric threads, for a 1000 mm stroke length
H
1     2               3      4       5      6       7
B
A
Raised-face
flange
25 mm
(0.98 in.)
25 mm (1 in.)
51 mm
Null zone
O-Ring
C
(2 in.)
2.5 mm (0.1 in.)
10 mm
(0.38 in)
Flange type
Description
A
Flange threads
B
Dimensions
C
Dimensions
HP US customary threads with raised-face flange 3/4”-16 UNF-3A 44.5 mm (1.75 in.) 51 mm (2 in.)
HL US customary threads with flat-faced flange 3/4”-16 UNF-3A 44.5 mm (1.75 in.) 51 mm (2 in.)
HD Metric threads with flat-faced flange M18 x 1.5 46 mm (1.81 in.) 53 mm (2.1 in.)
Stroke length note:
Stroke length range = 255 mm (10 in.) to 7620 mm
(300 in.)
Pressure housing pipe, style “HP” shown, (raised-faced flange with
U.S. customary threads).
Temposonics® Linear-Position Sensors Product Catalog 551075 C MTS Sensors44
R